



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6

Title - Sujet Garbage Removal	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W6837-174201/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W6837-174201	Date 2016-10-14
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$EDM-064-10848	
File No. - N° de dossier EDM-6-39092 (064)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-10-21	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Scott, Dallas	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur edm064
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 224-7200 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (780) 497-3510
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Contracts Real Property Operations Detachment Cold Lake PO Box 6550 Stn Forces Cold Lake, AB T9M 2C6	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment is used to address solicitation W6837-174201/A as follows:

- Questions and Answers

1. Are bears accessing food waste containers a problem on the base? If only a lockable container is sufficient, is there a preference for plastic or steel lids? Locking chains or a "serious (bar) lock"?

Answer: There are two locations (Cold Lake Air Weapons Range and Cadet Camp) that have had bear problems so those areas require lids that close well. The areas that require lockable lids do not have bear problems and should be plastic as steel is too heavy to lift.

2. "One large cardboard compactor", is this a compactor or a compaction container that the cardboard is compacted into? If it is a compaction container only, what is the actual size? If the tender is also to provide a compactor, what size is it? Or is it a self-contained compactor and storage unit, if so what size?

Answer: It is a self-contained compactor and storage unit about the size of a 30 yard bin.

3. "10 cubic yard bin", is this a front load bin (i.e. it has pockets and dumped over head into the rear of a truck) or is it a roll off container that has skids/rails under it (like 30 cubic yard bin that is winched onto the back of a truck)? Is any food waste stored in these? If there is, is a roll top lid required? Or a fixed lid roll off with side (lockable or bear proof) access doors? Or just an open top bin?

Answer: It is used for the same purpose as a 30yd bin with a lid for construction waste not wet garbage. There is no preference for a front load bin or roll off container.

4. "30 cubic yard bin", is any food waste stored in these? If there is, is a roll top lid required? Or a fixed lid roll off with side (lockable or bear proof) access doors? Or just an open top bin?

Answer: Access door, lid and lockable is required no bear proof as they are used for Class 3 garbage only.

5. Would there be any interest in purchasing the required containers outright?

Answer: No.

-
6. In Annex "B", Basis of Payment, item numbers A3, B7, B9, and B10 ask for the landfill tipping fees and recycle dumping charges to be defined for year 1, year 2, year 3, and year 4 of the contract. However, third party landfill owner or third party recycle processor may increase tipping fees over the term of the contract. Is there a mechanism to address future increases accordingly in order to recover these costs, with appropriate supporting documentation, such as providing landfill tickets?

Answer: This has been addressed in solicitation amendment 002

7. Under Annex B Part B there is no allocation for landfill tipping fees for the 4 and 6 cubic yard bins, are these fees to be inclusive of dumping charges for the 4 and 6 yard bins?

Answer: No there would not be a dumping fee as it will be included in Annex "B" Basis of Payment, A) Firm Requirements item number 3.

8. Regarding the compactor waste disposal unit at the Canex Mini Mall (B69), what is the tip frequency required since this is a dual purpose box. Can you confirm if this is a scheduled tip or if it is on request only?

Answer: Usually once per year upon request.

If your proposal has already been submitted, you may wish to revise it. Revisions to your proposal must be submitted in a sealed envelope with the contents clearly identified on the outside of the envelope. Any revisions to your proposal must be received by the Bid Receiving Unit on or before the time and date stated on page 1 of this document. Any revisions to your proposal received after the closing date and time will be considered late and will be returned unopened.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THE SOLICITATION REMAIN THE SAME AND ARE IN FULL EFFECT